
s ta tement f o r t h e p r e s s 
Board of Governors 

For immediate r e l e a s e Federa l Reserve System 
J u l y 27, 1936 

Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading C i t i e s 

The condi t ion s ta tement of weekly r e p o r t i n g member banks in 101 leading c i t i e s 
on J u l y 22 shows a decrease f o r the week of $68,000,000 in t o t a l loans and i n v e s t -
ments, i nc reases of $99,000,000 i n rese rve ba lances with Federa l Reserve banks, of 
$111,000,000 in demand d e p o s i t s - a d j u s t e d and of $15,000,000 i n time d e p o s i t s , and 
a decrease of $144,000,000 i n depos i t ba lances s tanding to the c r e d i t of domestic 

Loans to b roke r s and d e a l e r s in Hew York dec l ined $1,000,000, loans to brokers 
and d e a l e r s ou t s ide Hew York dec l ined $9,000,000, and loans on s e c u r i t i e s to o the r s 
(except banks) dec l ined $26,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t and *29,000,000 a t a l l 
r epor t ing member banks . Holdings of acceptances and commercial paper bought i n -
creased $7,000,000 i n the Chicago d i s t r i c t and $9,000,000 a t a l l r epo r t i ng member 
banks; loans to banks dec l ined $2,000,000; and "Other loans" dec l ined $43,000,000 
in the ITew York d i s t r i c t and $32,000,000 a t a l l r e p o r t i n g member banks, and xncreasec 
$8,000,000 in the D a l l a s d i s t r i c t . 

Holdings of United S t a t e s Government d i r e c t o b l i g a t i o n s dec l ined $53,000,000 
in the ITew York d i s t r i c t and $8,000,000 in the San Francisco district,and increased 
$23,000,000 i n the Chicago d i s t r i c t and $12,000,000 i n the Cleveland d i s t r i c t , a l l 
r e p o r t i n g member banks showing a n e t reduct ion of $17,000,000 f o r the v/eeL. Hold-
ings of o b l i g a t i o n s f u l l y guaranteed by the United S t a t e s Government increased 
$1,000,000 and of "Other s e c u r i t i e s " $12,000,000. 

Demand d e p o s i t s - a d j u s t e d inc reased $62,000,000 i n the ITew York d i s t r i c t , 
$25,000,000 in the Boston d i s t r i c t and $111,000,000 a t a l l r e p o r t i n g member banks. 
Times depos i t s inc reased $11,000,000 i n the ITew York d i s t r i c t and J 15,000,000 a t a l l 
r e p o r t i n g member banks . Deposit ba lances of o the r domestic banks dec l ined 
$87,000,000 in the Hew Y0rk d i s t r i c t and $144,000,000 a t a l l r e p o r t i n g member banks. 

A summary of the p r i n c i p a l a s s e t s and l i a b i l i t i e s of the r e p o r t i n g member 
b%nks, toge ther wi th changes f o r the week and the year ended J u l y 22,1936, fo l lows . 

( i n m i l l i o n s of d o l l a r s ) 
Increase or decrease s ince 

J u l y 22, 
1936 

J u l y 15, 
1936 

Ju ly 24, 
1935 

ASSETS 
Loans and investments - t o t a l 22,446 -68 +2,392 

Loans to b roker s and d e a l e r s : 
In ITew York Ci ty 
Outside Hew York City 

Loans on s e c u r i t i e s to o t h e r s 
(except banks) 

938 
227 

2,054 

- 1 
-9 

-29* 

+83 
+60 

-25 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 
Loans on r e a l e s t a t e 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

319 
1.145 

56 
3,609 

+9 

- 2 
-32* 

3 
- 4 i 

+331 

U. S. Gov't d i r e c t o b l i g a t i o n s 
Obl iga t ions f u l l y guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 
Other s e c u r i t i e s 

9 ,471 
1,277 
3,350 

-17 
+1 

+12 

+1,398 
+264 

" +313 

Reserve wi th F . B. banks 
Cash i n v a u l t 
Balances with domestic banks 

4,816 
38O 

2,508 

+99 

149 

+898 
+57 

+490 

LIABILITIES 
Demand d e p o s i t s - a d j u s t e d 
Tine d e p o s i t s 
U. S. Government d e p o s i t s 
In te r -bank d e p o s i t s : 

Domestic banks 
Fore ign banks 

Borrowings 

14,857 
5,014 

S23 

6,010 
432 

+111 
+15 

-144 
+1 

+1,725 
+163 

' +273 

+1:270 
+169 

-22 

*July 15 f i g u r e s rev i sed 
(Chicago d i s t r i c t ) (B-804, 
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STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS 

Board of Governors 
For immediate r e l ease of the Federal Reserve System 

Ju ly 23, 1936 

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES 
(In mi l l ions of d o l l a r s ) 

New York City 
1 9 3 6 

July 221July 15 
1935 

Chicago 
1 9 3 6 

Ju ly 221 July 15 
1935 

ASSETS 

Loans and investments - t o t a l 

Loans to brokers and d e a l e r s : 
In New York City 
Outside New York City 

Loans on s e c u r i t i e s to o thers 
(except banks) 

Acceptances & Commercial paper bought 
Loans on r e a l e s t a t e 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U. S. Gov't d i r ec t ob l iga t ions 
Obligat ions f u l l y guaranteed by 

U. S. Gov't. 
Other s e c u r i t i e s 

Reserve with F. R. bank 
Cash in vaul t 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other a s s e t s - net. 

LIABILITIES 

Demand depos i t s - ad ju s t ed 
Time depos i t s 
U. S. Gov't deposi ts 
Inter-bank depos i t s : 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s 
Capi ta l account 

^"Revised, 

8,754 8,884 7,785 2,074 2,037 1,690 

897 904 822 1 
73 74 58 43 49 27 

727 753 729 144 *l44 159 

128 133 l 4 l 19 13 20 
133 132 123 15 15 15 

25 26 56 5 5 7 
1,215 1,257 1,165 33 4 *332 243 

3,894 3,945 3,330 1,116 1,083 879 

516 519 336 92 92 82 
1,146 l , l 4 l 1,025 306 304 257 

2,289 2,173 1,853 600 630 553 
51 50 42 31 37 36 
78 81 96 204 203 205 

465 456 509 76 77 73 

6,255 6,194 5,631 1,538 1,524 1,344 
561 551 568 434 4 33 4 l4 
191 191 244 101 101 29 

2,437 2,521 1,893 653 669 511 
397 394 234 6 5 4 

— — * — 17 
367 364 24 3 26 25 31 

1,429 1,429 1,455 227 227 224 
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ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN 101 LEADING CITIES ON JULY 22, 1936 
(In mi l l ions of d o l l a r s ) 

Total 
All 

d i s t r i c t s 

Federa] L Reserve 1 Dis t r ic t Total 
All 

d i s t r i c t s 
Boston New 

York 
Ph i l a -
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlant a Chicago St. 

Louis 
Minn-
eapolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas L o a n . 1 Francisco 

ASSETS 
Loan and investments - t o t a l 
Loans to brokers and dealers t 

In New York City-
Out side New York City 

Loans on s e c u r i t i e s to others 
(except banks) 

Acceptances and commercial paper bought 
Loans on r e a l e s t a t e 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 
U. S. Gov't d i r ec t obl iga t ions 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 
Other s e c u r i t i e s 

Reserves with F. R. bank 
Cash in vaul t 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other asse t s - net 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits — adjusted 
Time deposi ts 
U. S. Gov't depos i t s 
Inter-bank depos i t s : 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s 
Capi ta l account 

22,446 

938 
227 

2,054 
319 

1,145 
56 

3,609 
9,471 
1,277 
3,350 

4,816 
380 

2,508 
1,324 

1,249 9,625 1,188 

11 902 ? 27 75 24 

153 871 147 
43 135 22 
82 247 63 
3 25 2 

320 1,356 181 
428 4,137 322 
18 544 105 

164 1,333 313 

250 2,390 225 
124 66 15 
127 197 155 

79 535 87 

14 

2i 
209 
87s 

6s 
262 

289 
$ 

254 
112 

14,857 l ,o i4 6,783 763 1,026 
5,014 288 957 276 719 

823 12 231 71 77 

6,010 245 2,506 316 359 
432 10 398 2 l 

851 25 379 21 13 
3 Ml 235 1,559 221 333 

62s 552 3,047 64i 374 689 470 2,144 

__ 9 l 2 4 
3 7 49 7 2 3 2 14 

65 53 203 64 30 46 4l 166 
6 5 37 8 8 26 2 21 

24 23 68 43 6 17 22 367 
1 l 9 7 —— 3 1 

100 132 473 112 100 i4o 133 353 
315 211 1,624 227 16s 26s 192 701 
4o 4o 150 59 • 14 49 30 160 
74 80 425 113 46 135 43 357 

131 68 803 115 77 129 86 253 
18 10 56 11 5 12 10 19 

155 i4g 439 129 110 316 193 284 
37 4o 109 24 17 24 27 233 

395 308 2,250 389 263 476 363 827 
197 177 803 178 121 l46 120 1,032 
43 52 147 11 3 23 36 117 

217 190 873 250 136 435 186 297 
1 7 — 1 —— — 12 

29 6 32 9 " 4 2 " 4 327 
88 85 342 83 55 88 77 321 

JL 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




