Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System
July 27, 1936

Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading Cities

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in 101 leading cities on July 22 shows a decrease for the week of \$68,000,000 in total loans and investments, increases of \$99,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal Reserve banks, of \$111,000,000 in demand deposits—adjusted and of \$15,000,000 in time deposits, and a decrease of \$144,000,000 in deposit balances standing to the credit of domestic banks.

Loans to brokers and dealers in New York declined \$1,000,000, loans to brokers and dealers outside New York declined \$9,000,000, and loans on securities to others (except banks) declined \$26,000,000 in the New York district and \$29,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Holdings of acceptances and commercial paper bought increased \$7,000,000 in the Chicago district and \$9,000,000 at all reporting member banks; loans to banks declined \$2,000,000; and "Other loans" declined \$43,000,000 in the New York district and \$32,000,000 at all reporting member banks, and increased \$5,000,000 in the Dallas district.

Holdings of United States Government direct obligations declined \$53,000,000 in the New York district and \$5,000,000 in the San Francisco district, and increased \$23,000,000 in the Chicago district and \$12,000,000 in the Cleveland district, all reporting member banks showing a net reduction of \$17,000,000 for the week. Holdings of obligations fully guaranteed by the United States Government increased

\$1,000,000 and of "Other securities" \$12,000,000.

Demand deposits—adjusted increased \$62,000,000 in the New York district, \$25,000,000 in the Boston district and \$111,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Time deposits increased \$11,000,000 in the New York district and \$15,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Deposit balances of other domestic banks declined \$87,000,000 in the New York district and \$144,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of the reporting member banks, together with changes for the week and the year ended July 22,1936, follows:

(In millions of	dollars)		
		Increase or de	crease since
	July 22,	July 15,	July 24,
	1936	1936	1935
ASSETS Loans and investments - total	22,446	- 68	+2,392
Ioans to brokers and dealers: In New York City Outside New York City Loans on securities to others	938	1	+83
	227	9	+60
	2 , 054	29*	25
(except banks) Acceptances & commercial paper bought Loans on real estate Loans to banks Other loans	319	+9	+3
	1,145		+6
	56	-2	-41
	3,609	32*	+331
U. S. Gov't direct obligations	9,471	-17	+1;398
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt.	1,277	+1	+264
Other securities	3,350	+12	+313
Reserve with F. R. banks	4,816	+99	+898
Cash in vault	380		+57
Balances with domestic banks	2,508	49	+490
LIABILITIES Demand deposits—adjusted Time deposits U. S. Government deposits Inter—bank deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks Borrowings	14,857 5,014 823 6,010 432	+111 .+15 -1144 +1	+1,725 +163 +273 +1,270 +169 -22

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis *July 15 figures revised (Chicago district)

(B-804)

STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS

For immediate release

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System July 23, 1936

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL PESERVE CITIES (In millions of dollars)

	New York City			Chicago			
		36	1935	193		1935	
	July 22	July 15	July 24	July 22	July 15	July 24	
<u>ASSETS</u>							
Loans and investments - total	8,754	8,884	7,785	2,074	2,037	1,690	
Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City Outside New York City Loans on securities to others	897 73	904 74	822 58	43	 49	1 27	
(except banks)	727	753	729	144	*144	159	
Acceptances & Commercial paper bought Loans on real estate Loans to banks Other loans	128 133 25 1,215	133 132 26 1,257	141 123 56 1,165	19 15 5 334	13 15 5 * 332	20 15 7 243	
U. S. Gov't direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U. S. Gov't. Other securities	3,894	3,945	3,330	1,116	1,083	879	
	516 1,146	519 1,141	336 1 , 025	92 306	92 304	82 257	
Reserve with F. R. bank Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks Other assets - net	2,289 51 78 465	2,173 50 81 456	1,853 42 96 50 9	600 31 204 76	630 37 203 77	553 36 205 73	
LIABILITIES							
Demand deposits - adjusted Time deposits U. S. Gov't deposits Inter-bank deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks	6,255 561 191 2,437	6,194 551 191 2,521	5,631 568 244 1,893	1,538 434 101 653	1,524 433 101 669	1,344 414 29 511	
	397	394	234	6	5	4	
Borrowings Other liabilities Capital account	367 1,429	364 1,429	17 243 1,455	26 227	25 227	31 224	

^{*}Revised.

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN 101 LEADING CITIES ON JULY 22, 1936 (In millions of dollars)

		/TII III TTT	10119 01	uollars)								B-804	ъ
	Total	 			Federal		Rese:	rve		District			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
*	All districts	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve-	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minn- eapolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Francisco
<u>ASSETS</u> Loan and investments - total	22,446	1,249	9,625	1,188	1,839	628	552	3,047	641	374	689	470	2,144
Loans to brokers and dealers:	,			·									
In New York City	938	11	902	9	\$40 tres		***	9	1		2		74
Outside New York City	227	27	75	24	14	3	7	149	7	2	3	2	14
Loans on securities to others			.,										
(except banks)	2,054	153	871	147	215	65 6	53	203	64	30	46	41	166
Acceptances and commercial paper bought	319	43			6		5	37 68	8	క	26	2	21
Loans on real estate	1,145	82	135 247	22 63	183	5/1	23	68	43	6	17	22	367
Loans to banks	56	3	25	2	14	1	1	9	7	***	, 3	, ***	1
Other loans	3 , 609	320	1,356	181	209	100	132	473	112	100	140	133	353
U. S. Gov't direct obligations	9,471	428	4,137	322	878	315	211	1,624	227	168	268	192	701
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt.		18	544	105	68	40	Д О	150	59 ·	14	49	30 48	160
Other securities	3,350	164	1,333	313	262	74	80	425	113	46	135	48	357
Reserves with F. R. bank	4,816	250	2,390	225	289	131	68	803	115	77	129	g6	253
Cash in vault	380	124	66	1 5	34	18	10	, 56	11	5	12	10	19
Balances with domestic banks	2,508	127	197	155	254	155	149	439	129	110	316	193	284
Other assets - net	1,324	79	5 35	87	112	37	740	109	5/1	17	24	27	233
LIABILITIES	a.												
Demand deposits - adjusted	14,857	1,014	6,783	763	1,026		308	2,250	389	263	476	363	827
Time deposits	5,014	288	957	276	719	197 43	177	803	178	121	146	120	1,032
U. S. Gov't deposits	823	12	231	71	77	43	52	147	11	3	23	36	117
Inter-bank deposits:	_	_	=	_							1	, ~ (607
Domestic banks	6,010	245	2 , 506	316	359	217	190	873	250	136	435	186	297
Foreign banks	432	10	398	2	1	***	1	7		1	-	***	12
Borrowings		that are								 1.			**************************************
Other liabilities	851	25	379	21	13	29	6	32	9	4	2	4	327
Capital account	3,487	235	1,559	221	333	88	85	342	83	55	88	7 7	321

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis